

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 April 9, 1971

Mr. Waldo Swanson, Clk.-Treas. City Hall North Mankato, Minnesota

Rei Dockst Number A-1569 Ordinance Number 496 Amending Ordinance 469

Dear Sirt

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission:

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation;

Brecce

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Rele

-2AL

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Socretary

BR/mg

C.C.

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

RECEIVED APR 1 5 1971 SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

22383

Phone: 221-2428



City of

North Mankato, Minnesota

1001 BELGRADE AVENUE

February 25, 1971

PHONE 507-387-4141

NORTH MANKATO, MINN. 56001

MAYOR Arnulf Ueland, Jr.

COUNCILMEN

Robert Bierman, President Dr. Robert Barrett Dave Carlson Mel Davis

STAFF

City Administrator **Bob Ringhofer**

Clerk-Treasurer Finance Director Waldo Swanson

> City Attorney Pefer Etzell

Judge of Municipal Court A. J. Berndt

> **Clerk of Court** Shirley A. Eken

Chief of Police Dale H. Broughten

Chief of Fire Department Jerome Neubert

> City Health Officer Dr. Alton Lindblom

Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re Olness Annexation to North Mankato Municipal Commission Docket No. A-1569

No. 469 to correct the description therein,

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Ordinance No. 496 which amends Ordinance

Yours truly, CITY NORTH M By

PE:ck

eter Etzell, Wity Attorney

Enclosure

NORTHMANKATO

 \tilde{T}

ORDINANCE NO. 496

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 469 DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Sec. 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 469 of the City of North Mankato be deleted in its entirety and the following be substituted in lieu thereof:

"(1) The following tract of land lying adjacent to the City of North Mankato and being in the County of Nicollet and described as follows:

"Commencing at the center of Section 11, Township 108 North, Range 27 West, thence South 89° 30' East (assumed bearing) along the center line of Lee Boulevard 1313.50 feet; thence North 0°55.4' East, 466.69 feet to the point of beginning; from said point of beginning North a distance of 196.06 feet; thence due West a distance of 466.69 feet; thence due South a distance of 196.06 feet; thence due East a distance of '466.69 feet to the place of beginning, together with any and all streets, highways and other public right of ways within and adjacent to said described land; said tract containing two acres, more or less,

is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof."

Sec. 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 20th day of July, 1970.

<u>s/ Arnulf Ueland, In</u> MAYOR

#22383

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR1 91971

Secretary of State

arlen S.

Waldo Swanson s/ CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this _____ day of July, 1970.)



City of North Mankato, Minnesota

Ceel 469

MAYOR Honorable Howard Vøtter

COUNCILMEN

Robert Blerman, President Dr. Robert Barrett Dr. D. F. Johnson Leon Beardsley

STAFF

City Administrator Bob Ringhofer

> City Clerk Harley Witty

City Attorney Peter Etzell

City Assessor Waldo Swanson

Clerk of Court Donna Peterson

City Treasurer Frank Daniels

Judge of Municipal Court A. J. Berndt

> Chief of Police Dale H. Broughten

Chief of Fire Department George Wandersee

> City Health Officer Dr. Alton Lindblom

Secretary of State State Capitol

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: Bruce and Carol Olness Annexation to North Mankato

States and a

Gentlemen:

June 17, 1969

Enclosed please find "Ordinance Declaring Certain Platted Land to be Annexed to the City of North Mankato, Minnesota," which we ask you to file. Thank you.

Yours truly, CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

er Etzell ty Attorney PE:ck Enclosure

ORDINANCE NO. 469

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

(1) The following tract of land lying adjacent to the City of North Mankato and being in the County of Nicollet and described as follows:

Commencing at the center of Section 11, Township 108 North, Range 27 West, thence South 89°30' (assumed bearing) along the center line of Lee Boulevard 1313.50 feet; thence North 0°55.4' East 466.69 feet to the point of beginning; from said point of beginning North a distance of 196.06 feet; thence due West a distance of 466.69 feet; thence due South a distance of 196.06 feet; thence due East a distance of 466.69 feet to the place of beginning, together with any and all streets, highways and other public right of ways within and adjacent to said described land; said tract containing two acres, more or less.

is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

(2) This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of

passage and publication.

4 N 0 0

Passed this 16th day of _____, 1969.

ø/ Howard Vetter

MAYOR

s/ Waldo Swanson

DEPUTY CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this ____ day of ____, 1969.)

#22383 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APRI 91971 Arlen J. Elsk Secretary of State

22383

χ